Office of the District Judge, Murshidabad

(English Department)

Berhampore, Murshidabad

NOTICE

Dated Berhampore, the 8th January, 2024.

All the Judicial Officers of this Judgeship are informed that the **Weekly** Administrative Meeting with all the Judicial Officers of all sub-divisions regarding discussion on the pending administrative issues with all the stakeholders, in presence of the undersigned, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Murshidabad, will be held on **09.01.2024** at about **5.05 p.m.** through virtual platform (video conference).

Link will be provided 5 minutes earlier of the Scheduled time of the meeting.

Presence of Judicial Officers is compulsory in order to lay the compliance report before the Hon'ble Court. The Senior-most Judicial Officer of each station are requested to hold meetings with all Judicial Officers of his/her Sub-division before attending the aforesaid meeting.

Treat the matter as most urgent.

Thanking you.

District Judge, Mur hidabad (1/0) 08.01.2024

Memo No. 150 (52)/XII-X

Dated: 08 01.2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1-19. The A.D.J., 1st/2nd/3rd/4th/5th Court/FTC, Berhampore/Jangipur/Kandi/Lalba; h.
 - 20. The Judge, Special Court (E. C. Act) -cum- A.D.J., Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 21. The Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act), Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 22-26. The C.J.(S.D.)/2nd Court, Berhampore/Jangipur/Kandi/Lalbagh.
- 27-36. The C.J.(J.D.), 1st/2nd/Addl. Court, Berhampore/Jangipur/Kandi/Lalbagh.
 - 37. The C. J. M., Murshidabad.
- 38-42. The A.C.J.M./2nd Court, Berhampore/Jangipur/Kandi/Lalbagh.
- 43-51. The J.M., 1st/2nd/3rd/Addl. Court, Berhampore/Jangipur/Kandi/Lalbagh.
 - 52. The Leave Reserve Officer (D.J.'s Entry Level), Berhampore, Msd.

District Judge, Murs hidabad () 08.01.2024